## CITY OF HAM LAKE SPECIAL CITY COUNCIL AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY MINUTES THURSDAY, MAY 26, 2022

The Ham Lake City Council and Economic Development Authority met for a Special Meeting on Thursday, May 26, 2022 at 6:00 p.m. in the Council Chambers at the Ham Lake City Hall located at 15544 Central Avenue NE in Ham Lake, Minnesota.

MEMBERS PRESENT: Mayor Brian Kirkham and Councilmembers Jim Doyle, Gary Kirkeide and

Jesse Wilken

**MEMBERS ABSENT:** None

**OTHERS PRESENT:** Deputy City Clerk, Dawnette Shimek

## 1.0 **CALL TO ORDER – 6:02 P.M.**

Mayor Kirkham called the meeting to order

1.1 <u>Approval of an Ordinance regarding Article 10, Lot Line Adjustments and Estate Related Divisions, of the Ham Lake City Code</u>

Motion by Kirkeide, seconded by Doyle, to adopt Ordinance No. 22-04 amending Article 10, Subdivision regulations, to clarify required criteria for lot line adjustments to outline procedures for estate related divisions of inherited property. Discussion followed regarding the qualifying property size. All in favor, motion carried.

Motion by Wilken, seconded by Kirkham, to adjourn the meeting at 6:11 p.m. All in favor, motion carried.

Dawnette Shimek, Deputy City Clerk	